PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2861615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EHUD MENDELSON	04/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMBA GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	260 TRIQ SAN ALBERT	
City:	GZIRA	
State/Country:	MALTA	
Postal Code:	GZR 1150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13135421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)883-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-716-3915

Email: Patents@AllenHertz.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEN D. HERTZ, P.A.

Address Line 1: 12784 TULIPWOOD CIRCLE

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEN-11-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN D. HERTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/allen d hertz/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/19/2014		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

source=MEN-11-002_Mendelson_Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=MEN-11-002_Mendelson_Assignment-Executed#page2.tif source=MEN-11-002_Mendelson_Assignment-Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 502815021 REEL: 032926 FRAME: 0242

Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 13/135,421 Assignment of Applicant: Mendelson, Ehud Atty. Docket No.: MEN-11-002

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I	:
------------	---

Ehud Mendelson , (4)residing, respectively, at:

(4) 11190 Heron Bay Blvd. Suite 916, Coral Springs, FL, 33076,

have made an invention entitled:

System And Method For Providing First Responders A Searching Tool To Find Trapped People In Emergency Area Where The Communication **Infrastructure Is Damaged And Or** Disabled, Utilizing Scaning4life Method And A Mobile Phone As Emergency Beacon

- and [] are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on , 2014; and
 - [X] have made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed July 05, 2011, under Serial No. 13/135,421, currently pending; and

WHEREAS, Gamba Group Limited, an For Profit Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Malta and having an office and place of business at 260 Triq San Alber, Gzira, Malta, GZR 1150, is desirous of acquiring the entire

> PATENT **REEL: 032926 FRAME: 0243**

Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 13/135,421 Assignment of Applicant: Mendelson, Ehud Atty. Docket No.: MEN-11-002

Page 2 of 3

interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment Gamba Group Limited, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Gamba Group Limited, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to Gamba Group Limited as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to

> PATENT REEL: 032926 FRAME: 0244

Assignment for Appl. Ser. No.: 13/135,421 Assignment of Applicant: Mendelson, Ehud Atty. Docket No.: MEN-11-002 Page 3 of 3

give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto-signed my name o	
the dates indicated hereinaft	ter:	
Oh 14 2014 Date 72014	Ehud Mendelson	
STATE OF ROSIDO)		
COUNTY OF SCHOOL)	\$8.4 \$	
Before me a Notary Public for Said County, personally appeared, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed.		
Witness my hand and	geal <u>April, 10th, 2014</u> .	
233 18.000 to	White Value Wollie Notary Public	
	My Commission expires:	
[Notary Seal]	Dr. 18.2015	

PATENT REEL: 032926 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 05/19/2014